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PRESS RELEASE 

 
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL AND OPERATING HIGHLIGHTS 

FOR THE FIRST HALF ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 
 
 

 1H 2022 Core Net Loss lower at P2.1 million (1H 2021: P22.2 million). Consolidated Net Loss 
Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent Company at P6.4 million (1H 2021: P23.2 million) 
resulting from higher profit from Service Contract (SC) 14C-1 Galoc operations and reduction 
in general and administrative expenses. 

 
 Consolidated petroleum revenues 130.0% higher at P45.1 million (1H 2021: P19.6 million) 

coming from 2 completed liftings of crude totaling 291,216 bbls (1H 2021: 1 lifting totaling 
222,038 bbls) at US$97.13/bbl (1H 2021: US$63.48/bbl) in Service Contract (SC) 14C-1 Galoc. 

 
 Consolidated costs and expenses 13.2% lower at P47.3 million (1H 2021: P54.4 million) 

brought about by higher petroleum production costs in SC 14C-1 Galoc related to output at 
P23.6 million (1H 2021: P13.9 million). This was offset by a significant reduction in general and 
administrative expenses at P23.7 million (1H 2021: P40.5 million). 

 
Outlook 
Each of PXP and Forum will continue to coordinate with the Government on the resumption of 
activities in both SC 75 and SC 72. Meanwhile, the Group shall continue to pursue exploration 
work with respect to its other projects in the Philippines, including SC 40 and SC 74. 
  
About PXP Energy Corporation  
 
PXP is an upstream oil and gas company incorporated in the Philippines whose shares are listed 
on the Philippine Stock Exchange.   
 
For further information, please contact:  
 
Mark H. Rilles  
Finance Controller  
PXP Energy Corporation  
Telephone: (632) 8631 1381  
Email: mhrilles@pxpenergy.com.ph 



CONDENSED 
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2022

PXP ENERGY CORPORATION
(Formerly Philex Petroleum Corporation)

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED 

AND SUBSIDIARIES



(Amounts in Thousands)

 June 30,  December 31, 

ASSETS  2022 (Unaudited)  2021 (Audited) 

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 372,531₱               529,472₱               
Accounts receivable 42,707                   28,952                   
Inventories 6,084                     4,240                     
Other current assets - net 19,511                   22,752                   
Total Current Assets 440,832                 585,416                 

Noncurrent Assets
Property and Equipment - net 5,916                     5,714                     
Goodwill 254,397                 254,397                 
Deferred oil and gas exploration costs - net 2,727,998              2,243,914              
Other noncurrent assets 5,607                     4,776                     
Total Noncurrent Assets 2,993,918              2,508,801              

TOTAL ASSETS 3,434,750₱            3,094,217₱            

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 118,402₱               45,790₱                 
Notes payable 65,970                   -                         
Income tax payable 9,331                     8,730                     
Lease liability - current portion 656                        609                        
Total Current Liabilities 194,359                 55,129                   

Noncurrent Liabilities
Deferred income tax liabilities - net 94,338                   94,080                   
Lease liability 4,794                     4,447                     
Other noncurrent liabilities 339,747                 323,974                 
Total Noncurrent Liabilities 438,879                 422,501                 

Total Liabilities 633,238                 477,630                 

Equity
Capital Stock - P1 par value 1,960,000              1,960,000              
Additional paid-in capital 2,816,545              2,816,545              
Equity reserves 139,319                 139,319                 
Deficit (3,420,670)             (3,414,263)             
Cumulative translation adjustment on foreign subsidiaries 282,226                 183,293                 

1,777,420              1,684,894              
Non-controlling Interests 1,024,092              931,693                 
Total Equity 2,801,512              2,616,587              
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 3,434,750₱            3,094,217₱            

PXP ENERGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS



2022 2021

PETROLEUM REVENUES ₱         45,110 19,612₱            
COSTS AND EXPENSES

Petroleum production costs 23,554              13,880              
General and administrative expenses 23,715              40,548              

47,269              54,428              
OTHER INCOME (CHARGES)

Provision for decommissioning costs -                    (121,783)           
Foreign exchange gains (losses) - net (3,566)               2,650                
Interest expense - net (540)                  (56)                    
Others - net -                    (29)                    

(4,106)               (119,218)           
LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX (6,265)               (154,034)           
PROVISION FOR (BENEFIT FROM) INCOME TAX
Current 61                     21                     
Deferred -                    (168,100)           

61                     (168,079)           
NET INCOME (LOSS) ( ₱     6,326) ₱         14,045

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Parent Company ( ₱     6,407) ( ₱     23,150)
Non-controlling interests 81                     37,195              

( ₱     6,326) ₱         14,045

BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE ( ₱     0.0033) ( ₱     0.0118)

CORE NET LOSS ( ₱     2,072) ( ₱     22,176)

For the 6-Month Period Ended June 30

(Amounts in Thousands, except Loss Per Share)
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
PXP ENERGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES



2022 2021

PETROLEUM REVENUES ₱         26,303 ₱         19,612
COSTS AND EXPENSES

Petroleum production costs 14,118                        13,880            
General and administrative expenses 12,753                        22,531            

26,871                        36,411            
OTHER INCOME (CHARGES)

Provision for decommissioning costs -                             (121,783)         
Foreign exchange gains (losses) - net (2,364)                        602                 
Interest expense - net (526)                           (132)                
Others - net 11                              (16)                  

(2,879)                        (121,329)         
LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX (3,447)                        (138,128)         
PROVISION FOR (BENEFIT FROM) INCOME TAX
Current 53                              -                  
Deferred 7                                (163,189)         

60                              (163,189)         
NET INCOME (LOSS) ( ₱     3,507) ₱         25,061

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Parent Company ( ₱     3,679) ( ₱     18,805)
Non-controlling interests 172                            43,866            

( ₱     3,507) ₱         25,061

BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE ( ₱     0.0019) ( ₱     0.0096)

CORE NET LOSS ( ₱     645) ( ₱     16,609)

For the 2nd Quarter Ended June 30

PXP ENERGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(Amounts in Thousands, except Loss Per Share)




